TEACHING AND TRAVEL SCHEDULE OF H.E AYANG RINPOCHE
TO USA, CANADA, EUROPE, AUSTRALIA, DELHI AND BODHGAYA
FROM SEPTEMBER 21, 2008 TO JANUARY 29, 2008.

DELHI - LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES - ROCHESTER

ROCHESTER - EDMONTON

EDMONTON - VANCOUVER BC

VANCOUVER - ZURICH

ZURICH - HAMBURG

HAMBURG - MUNICH

MUNICH - PARIS

PARIS - OSLO

OSLO - DELHI

DELHI- BANGALORE

BANGALORE - DELHI

DELHI-SYDNEY

SYDNEY-DELHI

DELHI -BODHGAYA

BODHGAYA-DELHI

SEPTEMBER 21

SEPTEMBER 30

OCTOBER 11

OCTOBER 23

OCTOBER 30

NOVEMBER 9

NOVEMBER 16

NOVEMBER 24

DECEMBER 3

DECEMBER 15

DECEMBER 16

DECEMBER 25

DECEMBER 29

JANUARY 9

JANUARY 11

JANUARY 29



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA FROM SEPTEMBER 23 - 29, 2008

Sept 23, 2008 Tue 7 pm
Sept 24, 2008 Wed 7 pm
Sept 25, 2008 Thu 7 pm

Sept 26, 2008 Fri 7 pm

Sept 27, 2008 Sat 10am

6pm

Milarepa Empowerment

Milarepa Tsog Offering

Buddha Amitabha Oral Transmission
blessing and Short Meditation
Teaching.

Phowa Practice

Public Talk at Claremont College,
Graduate Studies on “Death and

Dying from the Buddhist Perspective”

Namchoe Buddha Amitabha Tsog
Offering

Interviews/Audiences during the day



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN ROCHESTER,
NEW YORK FROM OCTOBER 1 - 10, 2008

Oct 1/2008  7.00 pm Wed Amitabha Foundation Meeting
Oct 2/2008  8.00 am Thu  Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
1.00 pm *Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
7.30 pm Public Talk at the Colgate Divinity School on
“Death and Dying from the Buddhist Perspective”
Oct 3/2008  9.00am Fri Phowa Teaching
2.00pm Phowa Teaching
7.00pm Phowa Teaching
Oct 4/2008  8.00am Sat  * Phowa Lung ( Oral Transmission blessing)
2.00pm Phowa Practice
7.00pm Phowa Practice
Oct 5/2008  9.00am Sun  *Buddha Vajrasattva Teaching
2.00pm Nyingma Phowa Practice
7.00pm Drikung Phowa Practice
Oct 6/2008  9.00am Mon *Three Excellences Teaching
2.00pm Nyingma Phowa Practice
7.00pm Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Oct 7/2008  8.00am Tue  *Buddha Amitabha Meditation Teaching
2.00pm Short Nyingma Phowa Practice
7.00pm *Buddha Amitabha and Buddha Vajrasattva
short meditation Teaching
Oct 8/2008  9.00am Wed Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the
moment of death
2.00pm *Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer
7.00pm Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the

moment of death

Oct 9/2008  9.00am Thu Instruction on regular Phowa practice after the
course
2.00pm * Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering and Buddha
Amitabha Pureland Aspiration Prayer
Oct 10/2008 9.00am Fri *Achi Empowerment
2.00pm *Achi Oral Transmission Blessing

* Indicates open to Public



PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG
RINPOCHE IN EDMONTON, CANADA FROM OCT 12-20, 2008

Oct 12/2008

Oct 13/2008

Oct 14/2008

Oct 15/2008

Oct 16/2008

Oct 17/2008

Oct 18/2008

Oct 19/2008

Oct 20/2008

7.30 pm

9.00am
2.00pm

8.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
8.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am

2.00pm
7.00pm

9.00am

2.00pm

Introduction to Phowa

Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
Buddha Amitabha Empowerment

Phowa Teaching
Phowa Teaching
Phowa Teaching

* Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing)
Nyingma Phowa Practice
Vajrasattva Teaching

Nyingma Phowa Practice
* Three Excellents Teaching
Drikung Phowa Teaching

Drikung Phowa Practice

*Amitabha Meditation Teaching

Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure
Land Aspiration Prayer

Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the

moment of death

Drikung Phowa Practice

Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha
Pure Land Aspiration Prayer

Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the
moment of death

* Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer

Short Drikung Phowa Practice

Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa

course
*Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

*Indicates- Open to Public



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN
VANCOUVER, CANADA FROM OCTOBER 23 - 30, 2008

Oct 24, 2008

Oct 25, 2008

Oct 26, 2008

Oct 27, 2008

Oct 28, 2008

Oct 29, 2008

Oct 30, 2008

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

7pm

2pm

9am

2 pm

7pm

9am

2pm

7pm

9am
2pm
7pm

7pm

Public Talk on “Death and Dying from the
Buddhist Perspective”

Milarepa Empowerment

Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
preparation

Buddha Amitabha Empowerment

Short Amitabha Sadhana Practice and Amitabha
Pure Land Long Aspiration Prayer

Short Introduction Teaching on Amitabha Long
Sadhana

Continue teaching

Short Amitabha Sadhana Practice and Amitabha
Pure Land Long Aspiration Prayer

Continue teaching

Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering prayer
Phowa Practice

Fund Raising Dinner

Depart to Zurich, Europe



PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG
RINPOCHE IN OSLO, NORWAY FROM DECEMBER 4-12, 2008

Dec 4/2008

Dec 5/2008

Dec 6/2008

Dec 7/2008

Dec 8/2008

Dec 9/2008

Dec 10/2008

Dec 11/2008

Dec 12/2008

7.30 pm

9.00am
2.00pm

8.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
8.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am

2.00pm
7.00pm

9.00am

2.00pm

Introduction to Phowa

Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
Buddha Amitabha Empowerment

Phowa Teaching
Phowa Teaching
Phowa Teaching

* Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing)
Nyingma Phowa Practice
Vajrasattva Teaching

Nyingma Phowa Practice
* Three Excellents Teaching
Drikung Phowa Teaching

Drikung Phowa Practice

*Amitabha Meditation Teaching

Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure
Land Aspiration Prayer

Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the

moment of death

Drikung Phowa Practice

Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha
Pure Land Aspiration Prayer

Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the
moment of death

* Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer

Short Drikung Phowa Practice

Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa

course
*Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

*Indicates- Open to Public



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN PARIS,
FRANCE FROM NOVEMBER 25 TO DECEMBER 2, 2008

Nov 25, 2008 Tue

Nov 26, 2008 Wed
“on

Nov 27,2008 Thu

Nov 28, 2008 Fri
Nov 29, 2008 Sat
Nov 30, 2008 Sun

Dec 1-2, 2008 Mon

7pm

2.30

pm

pm

7pm
6pm

9am

Milarepa Empowerment
Interview with French TV “Sagesses Bouddhistes

Phowa (The Transference of Consciousness at the
moment of death)

Milarepa Tsog Offering

Short Introduction Teaching on Amitabha Long
Sadhana

Phowa Practice
Namchoe Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer
Amitabha France meeting

Rest

Interviews/Audiences during the day



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN
SWITZERLAND FROM NOVEMBER 1 - 8, 2008.

Drikung Phochen Choeku Ling and New Drikung Dharma Center:

Nov 1, 2008 Sat 9am
2 pm
Nov 2, 2008 Sun 9 am
2pm

Nov 3, 2008 Mon 7pm

Nov 4, 2008 Tue

Center of Lama Namkha Rinpoche:

Short Nyingma Phowa
teaching
Short Drikung Phowa
teaching

Nyingma Phowa Oral
Transmission blessing and
practice
Drikung Phowa Oral
Transmission blessing and
practice

Public Talk — Introduction on
Phowa and Bardo

Rest day

Nov 5, 2008 Wed 7pm
Nov 6, 2008 Thur 7pm

Nov 7, 2008 Fri 7pm

Nov 8, 2008 Sat 5pm

Public Teaching

Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Buddha Amitabha Oral
Transmission blessing and Short

Meditation Teaching.

Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering

Interview/Audiences during the day



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN HAMBURG
FROM NOVEMBER 10 - 14, 2008

Nov 10

Nov 11

Nov 12

Nov 13

Nov 14

Nov 15

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

2pm

9 am

2pm

9 am

9am

2pm

9 am

2pm

Vajrasattva Empowerment

Kriya Tantra way-Outer Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
Charya Tantra way- Inner Vajrasattva Teaching and
Practice

Yoga Tantra way- Secret Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
2 pm OQuter Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching

and practice on curing diseases and removing negative
beings

Inner Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching and
practice mandala of 8 bodhisattvas

Secret Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching and
practice on tent of deities

Innermost Secret, Anutarayogatantra way Vajrasattva
Teaching and Practice

Vajrasattva Tsog Offering

Rest



DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN
MUNCHEN FROM NOVEMBER 17 TO 23, 2008

Nov 17

Nov 18

Nov 19

Nov 20

Nov 21

Nov 22

Nov 23

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

4 pm

7pm

7pm

7pm

7pm
7pm

7pm

Preparation Empowerment Prayer by Rinpoche
Peaceful Guru Rinpoche Empowerment
Preparation Empowerment Prayer by Rinpoche
Wrathful Guru Rinpoche Empowerment

Peaceful and Wrathful Guru Rinpoche
Teaching

Peaceful Guru Rinpoche Tsog Offering
Wrathful Guru Rinpoche Tsog Offering

Phowa Practice

Private Interview /Audience during the day



PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E “CHOEJE” AYANG RINPOCHE IN
SYDNEY FROM DECEMBER 30, 2008 TO JANUARY 7, 2009

Dec 30/2008 7.30 pm Introduction to Phowa
Dec 31/2008 9.00am Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
2.00pm Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Jan 1/2009 8.00am Phowa Teaching
2.00pm Phowa Teaching
7.00pm Phowa Teaching
Jan 2/2009 9.00am * Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing)
2.00pm Nyingma Phowa Practice
7.00pm Vajrasattva Teaching
Jan 3/2009 8.00am Nyingma Phowa Practice
2.00pm * Three Excellents Teaching
7.00pm Drikung Phowa Teaching
Jan 4/2009 9.00am Drikung Phowa Practice
2.00pm *Amitabha Meditation Teaching
7.00pm Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure Land
Aspiration Prayer
Jan 5/2009 9.00am Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the
moment of death
2.00pm Drikung Phowa Practice
7.00pm Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha Pure Land
Aspiration Prayer
Jan 6/2009 9.00am Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the
moment of death
2.00pm * Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer
7.00pm Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Jan 7/2009 9.00am Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa
course
2.00pm *Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

*Indicates- Open to Public



