# TEACHING AND TRAVEL SCHEDULE OF H.E AYANG RINPOCHE TO USA, CANADA, EUROPE, AUSTRALIA, DELHI AND BODHGAYA FROM SEPTEMBER 21, 2008 TO JANUARY 29, 2008.

DELHI – LOS ANGELES SEPTEMBER 21

LOS ANGELES - ROCHESTER SEPTEMBER 30

ROCHESTER - EDMONTON OCTOBER 11

EDMONTON – VANCOUVER BC OCTOBER 23

VANCOUVER - ZURICH OCTOBER 30

ZURICH - HAMBURG NOVEMBER 9

HAMBURG – MUNICH NOVEMBER 16

MUNICH - PARIS NOVEMBER 24

PARIS - OSLO DECEMBER 3

OSLO – DELHI DECEMBER 15

DELHI- BANGALORE DECEMBER 16

BANGALORE – DELHI DECEMBER 25

DELHI-SYDNEY DECEMBER 29

SYDNEY-DELHI JANUARY 9

DELHI –BODHGAYA JANUARY 11

BODHGAYA-DELHI JANUARY 29

# DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA FROM SEPTEMBER 23 - 29, 2008

Sept 23, 2008	Tue	7 pm	Milarepa Empowerment
Sept 24, 2008	Wed	7 pm	Milarepa Tsog Offering
Sept 25, 2008	Thu	7 pm	Buddha Amitabha Oral Transmission blessing and Short Meditation Teaching.
Sept 26, 2008	Fri	7 pm	Phowa Practice
Sept 27, 2008	Sat	10 am	Public Talk at Claremont College, Graduate Studies on "Death and Dying from the Buddhist Perspective"
		6pm	Namchoe Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering

Interviews/Audiences during the day

#### DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN ROCHESTER, NEW YORK FROM OCTOBER 1 - 10, 2008

Oct 1/2008	7.00 pm	Wed	Amitabha Foundation Meeting
Oct 2/2008	8.00 am 1.00 pm 7.30 pm	Thu	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation *Buddha Amitabha Empowerment Public Talk at the Colgate Divinity School on "Death and Dying from the Buddhist Perspective"
Oct 3/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Fri	Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching
Oct 4/2008	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Sat	* Phowa Lung ( Oral Transmission blessing) Phowa Practice Phowa Practice
Oct 5/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Sun	*Buddha Vajrasattva Teaching Nyingma Phowa Practice Drikung Phowa Practice
Oct 6/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Mon	*Three Excellences Teaching Nyingma Phowa Practice Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Oct 7/2008	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Tue	*Buddha Amitabha Meditation Teaching Short Nyingma Phowa Practice *Buddha Amitabha and Buddha Vajrasattva short meditation Teaching
Oct 8/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Wed	Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the moment of death *Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the moment of death
Oct 9/2008	9.00am 2.00pm	Thu	Instruction on regular Phowa practice after the course  * Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering and Buddha Amitabha Pureland Aspiration Prayer
Oct 10/2008	9.00am 2.00pm	Fri	*Achi Empowerment *Achi Oral Transmission Blessing

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates open to Public

### PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN EDMONTON, CANADA FROM OCT 12-20, 2008

Oct 12/2008	7.30 pm	Introduction to Phowa
Oct 13/2008	<b>9</b> .00am 2.00pm	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Oct 14/2008	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching
Oct 15/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	* Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing) Nyingma Phowa Practice Vajrasattva Teaching
Oct 16/2008	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Nyingma Phowa Practice * Three Excellents Teaching Drikung Phowa Teaching
Oct 17/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Drikung Phowa Practice *Amitabha Meditation Teaching Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Aspiration Prayer
Oct 18/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the moment of death Drikung Phowa Practice Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Aspiration Prayer
Oct 19/2008	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the moment of death  * Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Oct 20/2008	9.00am 2.00pm	Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa course *Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates- Open to Public

# DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN VANCOUVER, CANADA FROM OCTOBER 23 – 30, 2008

Oct 24, 2008	Fri	7pm	Public Talk on "Death and Dying from the Buddhist Perspective"
Oct 25, 2008	Sat	2pm	Milarepa Empowerment
Oct 26, 2008	Sun	9am	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
		2 pm	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
		7pm	Short Amitabha Sadhana Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Long Aspiration Prayer
Oct 27, 2008	Mon	9am	Short Introduction Teaching on Amitabha Long Sadhana
		2pm	Continue teaching
		7pm	Short Amitabha Sadhana Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Long Aspiration Prayer
Oct 28, 2008	Tue	9am	Continue teaching
		2pm	Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering prayer
		7pm	Phowa Practice
Oct 29, 2008	Wed	7pm	Fund Raising Dinner
Oct 30, 2008	Thu		Depart to Zurich, Europe

### PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN OSLO, NORWAY FROM DECEMBER 4-12, 2008

Dec 4/2008	7.30 pm	Introduction to Phowa
Dec 5/2008	<b>9</b> .00am	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation
	2.00pm	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Dec 6/2008	8.00am	Phowa Teaching
	2.00pm 7.00pm	Phowa Teaching
	7.00pm	Phowa Teaching
Dec 7/2008	9.00am	* Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing)
	2.00pm	Nyingma Phowa Practice
	7.00pm	Vajrasattva Teaching
Dec 8/2008	8.00am	Nyingma Phowa Practice
	2.00pm	* Three Excellents Teaching
	7.00pm	Drikung Phowa Teaching
Dec 9/2008	9.00am	Drikung Phowa Practice
	2.00pm	*Amitabha Meditation Teaching
	7.00pm	Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure
		Land Aspiration Prayer
Dec 10/2008	<b>9</b> .00am	Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the
	2.00	moment of death
	2.00pm 7.00pm	Drikung Phowa Practice Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha
	7.00pm	Pure Land Aspiration Prayer
		- 1 w. 0 1
Dec 11/2008	9.00am	Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the
	2.00	moment of death
	2.00pm	* Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer
	7.00pm	Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Dec 12/2008	9.00am	Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa
	2.00	course
	2.00pm	*Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates- Open to Public

# DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN PARIS, FRANCE FROM NOVEMBER 25 TO DECEMBER 2, 2008

Nov 25, 2008	Tue	7pm	Milarepa Empowerment
Nov 26, 2008 "on	Wed	2.30	Interview with French TV "Sagesses Bouddhistes
on			Phowa (The Transference of Consciousness at the moment of death)
		7pm	Milarepa Tsog Offering
Nov 27, 2008	Thu	7pm	Short Introduction Teaching on Amitabha Long Sadhana
Nov 28, 2008	Fri	7pm	Phowa Practice
Nov 29, 2008	Sat	6pm	Namchoe Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer
Nov 30, 2008	Sun	9am	Amitabha France meeting
Dec 1-2, 2008	Mon		Rest

Interviews/Audiences during the day

# DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN SWITZERLAND FROM NOVEMBER 1 – 8, 2008.

#### **Drikung Phochen Choeku Ling and New Drikung Dharma Center:**

Nov 1, 2008	Sat	9 am	Short Nyingma Phowa teaching
		2 pm	Short Drikung Phowa teaching
Nov 2, 2008	Sun	9 am	Nyingma Phowa Oral Transmission blessing and practice
		2pm	Drikung Phowa Oral Transmission blessing and practice
Nov 3, 2008	Mon	7pm	Public Talk – Introduction on Phowa and Bardo
Nov 4, 2008	Tue		Rest day

#### **Center of Lama Namkha Rinpoche:**

Nov 5, 2008	Wed 7pm	Public Teaching
Nov 6, 2008	Thur 7pm	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Nov 7, 2008	Fri 7pm	Buddha Amitabha Oral Transmission blessing and Short Meditation Teaching.
Nov 8, 2008	Sat 5pm	<b>Buddha Amitabha Tsog Offering</b>

Interview/Audiences during the day

## DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN HAMBURG FROM NOVEMBER 10 - 14, 2008

Nov 10	Mon	2 pm	Vajrasattva Empowerment
Nov 11	Tue	9 am	Kriya Tantra way-Outer Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
		2 pm	Charya Tantra way- Inner Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
Nov 12	Wed	9 am	Yoga Tantra way- Secret Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
			2 pm Outer Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching and practice on curing diseases and removing negative beings
Nov 13	Thu	9am	Inner Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching and practice mandala of 8 bodhisattvas
		2pm	Secret Vajrasattva Practice with detailed teaching and practice on tent of deities
Nov 14	Fri	9 am	Innermost Secret, Anutarayogatantra way Vajrasattva Teaching and Practice
		2 pm	Vajrasattva Tsog Offering
Nov 15	Sat		Rest

# DAILY SCHEDULE OF H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN MUNCHEN FROM NOVEMBER 17 TO 23, 2008

Nov 17	Mon		
Nov 18	Tue	4 pm	Preparation Empowerment Prayer by Rinpoche
		7 pm	Peaceful Guru Rinpoche Empowerment
Nov 19	Wed	4 pm	Preparation Empowerment Prayer by Rinpoche
		7 pm	Wrathful Guru Rinpoche Empowerment
Nov 20	Thu	7 pm	Peaceful and Wrathful Guru Rinpoche Teaching
Nov 21	Fri	7 pm	Peaceful Guru Rinpoche Tsog Offering
Nov 22	Sat	7 pm	Wrathful Guru Rinpoche Tsog Offering
Nov 23	Sun	7 pm	Phowa Practice

Private Interview / Audience during the day

### PHOWA COURSE DAILY SCHEDULE BY H.E "CHOEJE" AYANG RINPOCHE IN SYDNEY FROM DECEMBER 30, 2008 TO JANUARY 7, 2009

Dec 30/2008	7.30 pm	Introduction to Phowa
Dec 31/2008	9.00am 2.00pm	Buddha Amitabha Empowerment preparation Buddha Amitabha Empowerment
Jan 1/2009	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching Phowa Teaching
Jan 2/2009	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	* Phowa Lung (Oral Transmission blessing) Nyingma Phowa Practice Vajrasattva Teaching
Jan 3/2009	8.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Nyingma Phowa Practice  * Three Excellents Teaching Drikung Phowa Teaching
Jan 4/2009	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Drikung Phowa Practice *Amitabha Meditation Teaching Short Nyingma Phowa Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Aspiration Prayer
Jan 5/2009	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Teaching on doing Phowa for others at the moment of death Drikung Phowa Practice Amitabha Short Sadhana Practice and Amitabha Pure Land Aspiration Prayer
Jan 6/2009	9.00am 2.00pm 7.00pm	Teaching on doing Phowa for oneself at the moment of death  * Milarepa Tsog Offering Prayer Short Drikung Phowa Practice
Jan 7/2009	9.00am 2.00pm	Instruction for Phowa practice after the Phowa course *Amitabha Tsog Offering Prayer

<sup>\*</sup>Indicates- Open to Public